From: Stenvall, Charlie

To: BrownScott, Jennifer

Subject: Fw: [EXTERNAL] FW: Access to Jamestown S'Kallam Tribe"s WADNR Leasehold
Date: Wednesday, October 5, 2022 8:59:26 AM
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From: Morrison, Hugh R <hugh_morrison@fws.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, October 5, 2022 8:57 AM

To: Gorman, Thomas (DNR) <Thomas.Gorman@dnr.wa.gov>

Cc: Stenvall, Charlie <charlie_stenvall@fws.gov>; Brady (DNR) <Brady.Scott@dnr.wa.gov>; Alex
(DNR) <Alex.Smith@dnr.wa.gov>; Sean (DNR) <Sean.Carlson@dnr.wa.gov>

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] FW: Access to Jamestown S’Kallam Tribe's WADNR Leasehold

Mr. Gorman,

Thank you for this letter. We greatly appreciate the perspectives of the Washington
Department of Natural Resources on this matter.

Thanks,

Hugh

Hugh Morrison

Acting Regional Director
Pacific Region One

911 NE 11th Ave.

Portland, Oregon 97232-4181
(503) 231-2282

(he/him/his)

I live and work in the traditional homelands of the Chinook, Clackamas, Cowlitz, Kalapuya, Kathlamet,
Molalla, Multnomah, and Wasco people who have made their homes along the lower Columbia River for
thousands of years.

From: Gorman, Thomas (DNR) <Thomas.Gorman@dnr.wa.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, October 4, 2022 1:53 PM

To: Morrison, Hugh R <hugh_morrison@fws.gov>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] FW: Access to Jamestown S’Kallam Tribe's WADNR Leasehold

This email has been received from outside of DOI - Use caution before clicking on
links, opening attachments, or responding.

Mr. Morrison,
Please see the below email. Your email was entered incorrectly when the email was originally sent.


mailto:Charlie_Stenvall@fws.gov
mailto:Jennifer_BrownScott@fws.gov





Thank you,

Tom

Thomas Gorman, Ph.D.
Pronouns: he/him

Division Manager

Aguatic Resources Division
Department of Natural Resources
Mobile: 360-701-7692
thomas.gorman@dnr.wa.gov

From: Gorman, Thomas (DNR)

Sent: Tuesday, October 4, 2022 12:55 PM

To: hugh.morrison@fws.gov

Cc: charlie_stenvall@fws.gov; Scott, Brady (DNR) <Brady.Scott@dnr.wa.gov>; Smith, Alex (DNR)
<Alex.Smith@dnr.wa.gov>; Carlson, Sean (DNR) <Sean.Carlson@dnr.wa.gov>
Subject: Access to Jamestown S’Kallam Tribe's WADNR Leasehold

Mr. Morrison,

Attached please find a letter and two enclosures in regards to access by the Jamestown S’Kallam
Tribe to a leasehold managed by Washington State Department of Natural Resources.
Please do not hesitate to reach out if you would like to discuss this matter further.

Thank you,

Tom

Thomas Gorman, Ph.D.
Pronouns: he/him

Division Manager

Aquatic Resources Division
Department of Natural Resources
Mobile: 360-701-7692

thomas.gorman@dnr.wa.gov
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